Deon Gericke

From: Stanley Maredi <smaredijudiciary@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, 16 November 2020 13:48
To: francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za;

infe@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationatbarcouncii.co.za; Issa@Iissa.org.za;
jhbadmin@iaw.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MeDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadei.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gchsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com;
nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE@ipc.org.za; ndweieni@rstauattorneys.co.za;
mbmaliwa@gmail.com; cas@casiordaan.co.za

Subject: UNOPPQOSED ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR 18 NOVEMBER 2020 BEFORE MADAM
JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

Attachments: UNCPPOSED DIRECTIVE 18.11.2020.pdf

Good day,

Kindly find attached herewith the unopposed Roll together with a directive for matters to be heard before
Madam Justice Manamela AJ on 18 November 2020.

Kind regards,
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DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: WEDNESDAY 18 NOVEMBER 2020

Good day,

1. This directive pertains to how matters are to be presided over by the Honourabie Acting

Judge Manamela with details provided hereinunder.

2. The Honourable Judge wilt hear matters in open Court, in courtroom 2C.

3. Parties are required to printout and deliver a bundies of documents as uploaded onto
caselines by no later than Tuesday 17 November 2020 by 12h08. Such documents to
be placed in a box at the main entrance security, parties are also required to tick their
matters on the Roll as attached to the Box for matters to be heard on Wednesday 18

Movember 20620,

4. Final orders in matters will be uploaded onto caselines.
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18 NOVEMBER 2020
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA Aj

25. M COMBRINCK VS JA COMBRINCK 93155/19
26. SM ENGLEBRECHT Vs JL ENGELBRECHT 71340/18
27. V NETHONONDA VS N NHLAPQ 60336/17
28. STANDARD BANK VS CM MOTLOBA 47654/19
29. M NORTIE VS JC NORTIE 84048/18
30. NEDBANK VS DJ DU PLESSIS 87800/16
31. TV QUNDUVA VS RAF 80372/18
32. SIMONENE V5 RAF 40547/19
33. TD MOKONE VS KP MOKONE 27786/16
34. | HATTINGH Vs HJ HATTINGH 82187/19
35. ZISMAIL Vs MASTER OF H/CGURT 43584/20
36. EX PARTE S VILAKAZI 40165/20
37. CHANGING TIDES 'S B MBEBEZA 73123/19
38. ABSA BANK VS KM LUBO_YA - __35785/19




39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

45,

CHANGING TIDES

5B GUARANTE

FNB

STANDARD BANK

M PULE

BIARO iNVESTMENTS

STANDARD BANK

B MODIKA

A GRANOVA

EC SERRAO

EX PARTE AD KAHN

VS B MKHIZE
\'E P SPESA
MP SHAI

VS M LEGOTSA

VS CZuLy

VS B/COF SECTIONAL TITLES

V5 TM LITSOANE

VS E MODIKA

VS RW WARNER

VS iM PRINSLOO

67897/19

7048/20

84814/19

€9398/1%

50301/20

11201/19

87456/19

80313/18

29756/20

46392/20

51982/20




