Deon Gericke

From:

Stanley Maredi <smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, 16 November 2020 13:48

To:

francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-

FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

StateAttorneyPretoria@iustice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;

fazoe@nadei.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;

gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za;

mbmaliwa@gmail.com; cas@casjordaan.co.za

Subject:

UNOPPOSED ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR 18 NOVEMBER 2020 BEFORE MADAM

JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE 18.11.2020.pdf

Good day,

Kindly find attached herewith the unopposed Roll together with a directive for matters to be heard before Madam Justice Manamela AJ on 18 November 2020.

Kind regards,



Kind repaids Stanley Maredi

Judges Secretary High Court of South Africa Gesteng Division, Preforts on Faul Augustero India Sasets, Premis, C. C. Tal: 011 315 7465 Cel: 083 099 6412

Em alt SMarenial judiciary, or g. 23



DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: WEDNESDAY 18 NOVEMBER 2020

Good day,

- This directive pertains to how matters are to be presided over by the Honourable Acting
 Judge Manamela with details provided hereinunder.
- 2. The Honourable Judge will hear matters in open Court, in courtroom 2C.
- 3. Parties are required to printout and deliver a bundles of documents as uploaded onto caselines by no later than Tuesday 17 November 2020 by 12h00. Such documents to be placed in a box at the main entrance security, parties are also required to tick their matters on the Roll as attached to the Box for matters to be heard on Wednesday 13 November 2020.
- 4. Final orders in matters will be uploaded onto caselines.



Kind regards Stanley Mared

Augus Sacraiery
High Could of South Africa
Cautest Indiana, Pretails
of the Indiana, Pretails
of the Indiana, Pretails
of the Indiana Steeps, Fronta, IAC
Ont 083 959 6412
On it Still Entitly Ministry Africa

18 NOVEMBER 2020 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

25. M COMBRINCK	VS JA COMBRINCK	93155/19
26. SM ENGLEBRECHT	VS JL ENGELBRECHT	71340/18
27. V NETHONONDA	VS N NHLAPO	60336/17
28. STANDARD BANK	VS CM MOTLOBA	47654/19
29. M NORTJE	VS JC NORTJE	84048/18
30. NEDBANK	VS DJ DU PLESSIS	87800/16
31. TV QUNDUVA	VS RAF	80372/18
32. SJ MONENE	VS RAF	40547/19
33. TD MOKONE	VS KP MOKONE	27786/16
34. J HATTINGH	VS HJ HATTINGH	82187/19
35. Z ISMAIL	VS MASTER OF H/COURT	43584/20
36. EX PARTE S VILAKAZI		40165/20
37. CHANGING TIDES	VS B MBEBEZA	73123/19
38. ABSA BANK	VS KM LUBOYA	35785/19

39. CHANGING TIDES	VS	В МКНІΖЕ	67897/19
40. SB GUARANTE	VS	P SPESA	7049/20
41. FNB	VS MP S	5HAI	84914/19
42. STANDARD BANK	VS	M LEGOTSA	69398/19
43. M PULE	VS C	ZULU	50301/20
44. BIARO INVESTMENTS	VS	B/C OF SECTIONAL TITLES	11201/19
45. STANDARD BANK	VS	TM LITSOANE	87456/19
46. B MODIKA	VS E	MODIKA	80313/18
47. A GRANOVA	VS i	RW WARNER	29756/20
48. EC SERRAO	VS I	M PRINSLOO	46392/20
49. EX PARTE AD KAHN			51982/20